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Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-


(a) Whether the Union Government is attempting to establish and encourage renewable energy centres in the Eastern and North-Eastern States of the country; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) & (b) Renewable Energy Management Centres (REMC) are being established in the country in renewable energy rich states, namely Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Gujarat,

Maharashtra, Madhya Pradesh and Rajasthan. REMCs are not being established presently in

Eastern and North-Eastern States of the country as the level of renewable energy injection into the grid is low in these states.
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